Fees Structure for Palawan State University – Philippines					
	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5
Fees in \$	5,500	5,500	3,000	2,000	2,000
Exchange 1 US \$ = Rs	59	59	59	59	59
Fees in Indian Rupees	3,24,500	3,24,500	1,77,000	1,18,000	1,18,000
Total in Indian Rupees					10,62,000

Fees are denominated in US $\$ will change if the $\$ to Rupee rate changes.

Other Expenses:

1. Visa + processing payable in India - Extra

2. Air Fare on actual

3. 1st year Airport Pickup + Visa conversion in Manila (one time) US \$ 1000 payable on reaching Manila.

4. If student is less than 18 years s/he will need a Special permit + visa extension @ 400-600 \$.

5. From 2nd year onwards Annual visa extension for students is 300 US \$

6. Food and hostel Expenses estimated Rs. 14,000 per month.

Step 1:

To begin Admission send:

1. Filled up Application form

2. Class 10 and 12 mark sheet (if issued)

3. Demand draft for Rs. 10,000 (Ten thousand only) for application process

Demand draft is to be made in favour of "**National Vidya Foundation**" payable in **Kolkata.** Limited seats . Apply early for admission.

Step 2:

1. Apply for your Passport from your local passport office.

2. After Passport issue apply for "Police Clearance Certificate for Philippines" from passport office.

www.nvfoundation.com

 Vivek Kumar Jaiswal
 +91-9903068231

 Siddarth Jaiswal
 +91-9831010223 / 9231870514

 Landline:
 033-2666-7923 / 2666-3369

 emails:
 information@nvfoundation.com

director@nvfoundation.com